

SA009 - 21st Street Sewer Main Upgrade							
BID OPENING DATE: 4/2/2024				BIDDER		BIDDER	
				BHI		Paragon	
BID SCHEDULE 1a - Sewer							
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	BID UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
1.01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$206,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$141,500.00	\$141,500.00
1.02	SURVEY	1	LS	\$5,075.00	\$5,075.00	\$14,815.00	\$14,815.00
1.03	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$96,400.00	\$96,400.00	\$107,414.00	\$107,414.00
1.04	QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,215.00	\$15,215.00	\$14,815.00	\$14,815.00
1.05	SWPPP PLAN	1	LS	\$58,300.00	\$58,300.00	\$12,346.00	\$12,346.00
1.06	SEWER BYPASS PUMPING	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$123,463.00	\$123,463.00
1.07	INSTALL 8" PVC SDR-35 SEWER PIPE	100	LF	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$301.00	\$30,100.00
1.08	INSTALL 12" PVC SDR-35 SEWER PIPE	398	LF	\$130.00	\$51,740.00	\$291.00	\$115,818.00
1.09	INSTALL 24" PVC SDR-35 SEWER PIPE	2317	LF	\$408.50	\$946,494.50	\$466.00	\$1,079,722.00
1.10	INSTALL 48" PRE-CAST SEWER MANHOLE	6	EA	\$7,250.00	\$43,500.00	\$12,871.00	\$77,226.00
1.11	INSTALL 60" PRE-CAST SEWER MANHOLE	9	EA	\$10,625.00	\$95,625.00	\$17,458.00	\$157,122.00
1.12	INSTALL 72" PRE-CAST SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$13,825.00	\$13,825.00	\$26,143.00	\$26,143.00
1.13	INSTALL 84" SEWER DOGHOUSE MANHOLE	1	EA	\$23,275.00	\$23,275.00	\$35,494.00	\$35,494.00
1.14	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	378	LF	\$28.85	\$10,905.30	\$246.00	\$92,988.00
1.15	PIPE FILL EXISTING 20" SEWER PIPE	2317	LF	\$42.00	\$97,314.00	\$51.00	\$118,167.00
1.16	PIPE FILL SEWER STUBS/LATERALS/STORM CONNECTIONS	40	CY	\$865.00	\$34,600.00	\$1,312.00	\$52,480.00
1.17	ABANDON EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	7	EA	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$51,100.00
1.18	MANHOLE REHABILITATION	1	EA	\$19,175.00	\$19,175.00	\$9,823.00	\$9,823.00
1.19	RECONNECT SEWER LATERAL	45	EA	\$2,930.00	\$131,850.00	\$3,638.00	\$163,710.00
1.2	R/R UDOT CONCRETE PANELS	300	SY	\$890.00	\$267,000.00	\$498.00	\$149,400.00
1.21	R/R DECORATIVE CONCRETE INTERSECTION	1	LS	\$118,365.00	\$118,365.00	\$407,621.00	\$407,621.00
1.22	T-PATCH (HMA SP 1/2 Class II PG 58-28)	1500	TON	\$170.00	\$255,000.00	\$163.00	\$244,500.00
1.23	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1.5”or 1” MINUS)	1200	TON	\$25.50	\$30,600.00	\$34.00	\$40,800.00
1.24	IMPORT TRENCH & BACKFILL	6000	CY	\$52.50	\$315,000.00	\$57.00	\$342,000.00
1.25	R/R OGDEN CITY SURVEY MONUMENT	6	EA	\$1,240.00	\$7,440.00	\$1,605.00	\$9,630.00
1.26	R/R 27" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	85	LF	\$330.00	\$28,050.00	\$371.00	\$31,535.00
1.27	CAMERA SEWER LINES AND LATERALS	1	LS	\$17,120.00	\$17,120.00	\$24,693.00	\$24,693.00
1.28	RAISE & COLLAR SEWER MANHOLE	13	EA	\$1,070.00	\$13,910.00	\$1,121.00	\$14,573.00
1.29	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	5	EA	\$2,375.00	\$11,875.00	\$10,282.00	\$51,410.00
1.3	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	80	HRS	\$605.00	\$48,400.00	\$835.00	\$66,800.00
1.31	REMOVE ASPHALT	33000	SF	\$2.50	\$82,500.00	\$2.00	\$66,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1				\$3,207,553.80		\$3,873,208.00	
				BHI		Paragon	
BID SCHEDULE 2a - Culinary Water							
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	BID UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
2.01	INSTALL 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (CLASS 350)	15	LF	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,009.00	\$15,135.00
2.02	INSTALL 16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (CLASS 350)	10	LF	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,560.00	\$25,600.00
2.03	INSTALL 24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (CLASS 350)	135	LF	\$1,025.00	\$138,375.00	\$877.00	\$118,395.00
2.04	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	2	EA	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,419.00	\$6,838.00
2.05	INSTALL 16" BUTTERFLY VALVE (CLASS 250)	2	EA	\$6,545.00	\$13,090.00	\$9,258.00	\$18,516.00
2.06	INSTALL 24" BUTTERFLY VALVE (CLASS 250)	2	EA	\$16,700.00	\$33,400.00	\$16,697.00	\$33,394.00
2.07	INSTALL 2" AIR COMBINATION VALVE WITH 48" MANHOLE AND AIR VENT BOX	1	EA	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$16,981.00	\$16,981.00
2.08	REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE	170	LF	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$275.00	\$46,750.00
2.09	INSTALL 36" STEEL CASING	1	LS	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$19,528.00	\$19,528.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2a				\$305,765.00		\$301,137.00	
Grand TOTAL BID SCHEDULES 1a & 2a				\$3,513,318.80		\$4,174,345.00	